
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 

 
MERCEDES-BENZ USA, LTD, 

Petitioner, 

v. 

DAEDALUS PRIME LLC, 

Patent Owner. 

____________ 

Case No.: IPR2023-01333 

U.S. Patent No. 10,049,080 
____________ 

 

PATENT OWNER’S WAIVER OF PRELIMINARY RESPONSE 

37 C.F.R. § 42.107(a) 

 

Patent Owner hereby waives filing of a preliminary response. 

      Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: November 28, 2023  /Tarek N. Fahmi/    
      Tarek N. Fahmi 
Ascenda Law Group, PC   Reg. No. 41,402 
2150 N First St., Suite 420 
San Jose, CA 95131 
Tel: 866-877-4883 
Email: tarek.fahmi@ascendalaw.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing  

PATENT OWNER’S WAIVER OF PRELIMINARY RESPONSE 

was served on November 28, 2023, by filing this document though the 

PTAB P-TACTS System as well as by delivering a copy via email directed 

to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner at the following address: 

 Celine J. Crowson 
Joseph J. Raffetto 

Scott Hughes 
Helen Y. Trac 

Ryan Stephenson 
Nicholas Rotz 

Hogan Lovells US LLP 
555 13th Street N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20004 
 

Email: 
celine.crowson@hogan.com 

joseph.raffetto@hoganlovells.com 
scott.hughes@hoganlovells.com 

helen.trac@hoganlovells.com 
ryan.stephenson@hoganlovells.com 

nicholas.rotz@hoganlovells.com 
 

 

      Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: November 28, 2023  /Tarek N. Fahmi/    
      Tarek N. Fahmi 
      Reg. No. 41,402 
Ascenda Law Group, PC 
2150 N First St., Suite 420 
San Jose, CA 95131 
Tel: 866-877-4883 
Email: patents@ascendalaw.com 
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